requested to discuss a topic, or attend
 a panel discussion that requires his/her
participation, or a meeting of the Com-
 pany or the Board/Committee within its
 mandate to discuss a topic, or attend a
panel discussion

A member of the Board/Committee shall be paid 
 an amount of (2,500) two thousand five hundred
riyals for each session he attends of the Board/

Committee in case he is requested to attend the
 discussion of a subject, or attend a discussion that
 requires his participation, for any meeting related
 to the Board/Committee or the Company within

[...]

and approval by the Board, and authorizing the
 Chairman of the Board of Directors to approve the
 tasks not exceeding (25) twenty days, provided
 that the remuneration for a single task shall not
exceed (50,000) fifty thousand riyals, with an an-

nual maximum of (250,000) two hundred and fifty
thousand riyals for a member of the Board of Di-
.rectors

Health benefits for board members
 Providing medical benefits for the board member,
 his family and his parents (optional for the board
member), and within the permissible limit in ac-

.cordance with Article 76 of the Companies Law